Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

January 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

7 GHHBA -
Membership Lunch

9 HBAN-Builder

Members Only 11am
Membership Luncheon
11:30 wi/special guest
NAHB Chairman Carl
Harris

10

11

12

13

14HB&HR NE-LP

Building Solutions at
Tupelo Country Club

HBAJ-Key
Connections

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 HBAJ-

Membership
Committee
Mtg/Bulldog Burger

22

23 HBAJ-Bourbon

Tasting/Jambalaya Cook
Off/MS Smart Homes

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

24

25

26

27

28 HBAJ-Executive
Committee 3:30

29

30 GHHBA -

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

31




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!

HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater

Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Monday

February 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

4 HB&HR NE-WTVA at

Tupelo Furniture Market Café
HBAJ-CRT-Builder Panel-
Getting Business from
Builders-TBA

HBAMC -BOD Mtg & General
Membership Mtg

6 HBAN-Winter Party

10

11

12 GHHBA -MHI
Lunch & Learn

13 HBAJ-Sporting
Clay-Magnolia Clays-
Scheduled Times

14

15

16

17

18 HBAJ-Executive
Committee 3:30

19

20 GHHBA -Executive
BOD Mtg a GHHBA

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

21

22

23

24

25NAH B-IBS Vegas

2 6 NAHB-IBS Vegas

2 7 NAHB-IBS Vegas

28




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Monday

March 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1 HBAJ-The Home
Show

2 HBAJ-The Home
Show

6 HBAN-ChatHBANMS-

Special Guest TBD

10

1 1 HB&HR NE-Atmos

Energy at Tupelo Country
Club

HBAMC -11"" BOD Mtg
Cornhole Tournament

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 GHHBA-

Membership Lunch
W/NAHB Chief
Economist Dr. Robert
Dietz

19

2 O HBAJ-Spring Golf/Patrick

Farms

HBAJ-After Hours-The
Tavern/Rankin County

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

HBAMC -Cornhole Tournament

21

22

23

24

25 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

NAHB
Orientation D.C.

26HBA|\/I SPRING
MTGS & BEST IN MS

NAHB
Orientation/D.C.

27 HBAM SPRING
MTGS

HBAJ-Emailed BOD Mtg

28

29

30

31




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

April 2025

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

3 GHHBA-Golf Tournament
at Hattiesburg Country Club

HBAJ-Top Golf

HBAN-Builder Members Only
1llam

Membership Luncheon
11-30am

8 HBAMC - BOD Mtg &

General Membership Mtg
& Blood Drive

10 HB&HR NE-No
Meeting/Home Expo

11 HB&HR NE-No
Meeting/Home Expo

12 HB&HR NE-No
Meeting/Home Expo

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22 HB&HR NE-2025
CTE Class

23

24 GHHBA-Executive

BOD Mtg at GHHBA
Office

HBAJ-Reeves Thomas
Draw Down/Crawfish Boil
6PM

25

26 HBAMC Parade of
Homes

27 HBAMC Parade of
Homes

28

2 9HBAJ—E><ecutive
Committee Mtg 3:30

30




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

May 2025

Wednesday

Thursday

1HBAJ- BOD Mtg Noon

2

HBAMC -Crawfish Boil

Saturday

6

HBAMC - BOD Mtg

8 HBAJ-Corn Hole &

After Hours-The Rabbit
Hole/Madison County

HBAN-Cocktails &
Construction

10

11

12

13 HB&HR NE-B&B

Concrete at Tupelo
Country Club

14

15

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

HBAMC -Scholarship
Dinner

16

17

18

19

20 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

21

2 2 HBAJ-Emailed BOD
Mtg

HBAMC -Golf
Tournament

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 GHHBA-

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

30

31




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

June 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

3 HBAJ-CRT Associate
Member Panel-How to Get
Business from your
Membership-Noon

5

HBAN-Bob Williams
Classic-Wedgewood Golf
Club Olive Branch, MS

6 GHHBA-Fishing

Tournament at Bay
Marina in Bay St. Louis

HBAN-Bob Williams
Classic-Wedgewood Golf
Club Olive Branch, MS

7 GHHBA-Fishing

Tournament at Bay
Marina in Bay St. Louis

HBAJ-Spring Parade of
Homes

8 HBAJ-Spring Parade of
Homes

10

NAHB Spring Leadership
& Legislative Conference
D.C.

11

NAHB Spring Leadership
& Legislative Conference
D.C.

12

NAHB Spring Leadership
& Legislative Conference
D.C.

13

NAHB Spring Leadership
& Legislative Conference
D.C.

14 HBAJ-Spring
Parade of Homes

15 HBAJ-Spring
Parade of Homes

16

1 7 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

18

1 9 GHHBA-Executive

BOD Mtg at GHHBA
Office

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

20

21

22

23

24 HBAM STATE
CONVENTION THE
LODGE - GULF
SHORES, AL

25 HBAM STATE
CONVENTION THE
LODGE - GULF
SHORES, AL

26 HBAM STATE
CONVENTION THE
LODGE - GULF
SHORES, AL

27 HBAM STATE
CONVENTION THE
LODGE - GULF
SHORES, AL

28 HBAM STATE
CONVENTION THE
LODGE - GULF
SHORES, AL

29

30




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!

HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater

Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

July 2025

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

8GHHBA—
Membership Lunch

HBAMC -BOD Mtg
General Membership Mtg

10 HBAN-

ChatHBANMS

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

25

26

27

28

29

HBAJ-Nominating
Committee 2:30

HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

30

3 1 GHHBA-Executive BOD
Mtg at GHHBA Office

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

HBAMC -Carl Legett
Captain’s Mtg

Sl




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

August 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

2 HBAMC -Carl Leggett

Memorial Fishing
Tournament

4 HBAM-Launch Best
in MS Entries

7 HBAN-Cocktails &
Construction

10

11

12

13

14 HBAJ-Key

Connections

15 GHHBA- Casino

Night at Hattiesburg
Country Club

16

17

18

1 9NAH B-

Association
Management
Conference in Atlanta

HBAMC -Bourbon & Blue
Jeans Night

20 NAHB-

Association
Management
Conference in Atlanta

2 1 NAHB-

Association
Management
Conference in Atlanta

22

23

24

25

2 6 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

27

28 GHHBA-

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

29

30

Sl




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!

HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater

Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Monday

September 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

4 HBAN-Builder
Members only 11am
Membership Luncheon
11:30am

Saturday

9 HBAMC -BOD Mtg

and General Membership
Mtg

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1 8 HBAJ-Fall

Golf/After Hours/Caroline

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

19

20

21

22 HB&HR NE-Golf
Tournament

23 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

24

25 GHHBA-

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

HBAJ- Emailed BOD Mtg

26

27

28

29

30




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Monday

October 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

3 HBAN-Sporting Clay
Tournament Mclvor
Shooting Facility

Saturday

7 HBAJ-CRT-

Builder/Remodeler Panel-
How to Gain Knowledge
from other members-Noon

HBAMC -BOD Mtg/Chili
Cookoff

10

11

12

13

14 HB&HR NE-

MHI-CTE at Tupelo
Country Club

15

16 cHHeA-Clay

Shoot at River Bend
Sporting Clays in Petal

HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HBAMC-Clay Shoot

25

26

27

2 8 HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

29

30 GHHBA-

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon

31




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

Sunday

Monday

November 2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

5 HBAM-Annual Fall

Conference in Ridgeland,

MS

HBAM-Annual PAC
Fundraiser BBQ Contest
at HBAJ

6

HBAM-Annual Fall
Conference in
Ridgeland, MS

10

11

HBAMC -BOD Mty

12 HBAJ-Wade Quin

Skeet Shoot-Scheduled
Times-Capitol Gun Club

13 HBAN-Bourbon,
Blue Jeans, & Builders

14

15

16

17 NAHB Fall

Leadership Meeting
Denver, CO

18 NAHB Fall

Leadership Meeting
Denver, CO

HBAJ-Executive
Committee Mtg 3:30

19 NAHB Fall

Leadership Meeting
Denver, CO

2 O GHHBA-Executive

BOD Mtg at GHHBA
Office

HBAJ-Nov & Dec BOD
Mtg/New member
Orientation-Noon

2 1 HBAM-Close Best
in MS Entries

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




Events from Local Chapters, State Association, and National Association shared on this calendar!
HBAM-Home Builders Association of MS, NAHB-National Association of Home Builders, GHHBA-Greater
Hattiesburg HBA, HB&HR NE-Home Builders & Home Remodelers of Northeast MS, HBAJ-HBA of
Jackson, HBANMS-HBA of North MS, and HBAMC-HBA of the MS Coast

December 2025

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

2 HBAJ-Christmas
Party/Band Event

Wednesday
3

HBAMC-Christmas Party

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10

1 1 HBAJ-Installation of
Officers/Awards-Noon

12 GHHBA-

Christmas Party

13

14

15

16

17

18 GHHBA-

Executive BOD Mtg at
GHHBA Office

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




