January 2025

January 2023						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7 GHHBA - Membership Lunch	8	9 HBAN-Builder Members Only 11am Membership Luncheon 11:30 w/special guest NAHB Chairman Carl Harris	10	11
12	13	14HB&HR NE-LP Building Solutions at Tupelo Country Club HBAJ-Key Connections	15	16	17	18
19	20	21 HBAJ- Membership Committee Mtg/Bulldog Burger	22	23 HBAJ-Bourbon Tasting/Jambalaya Cook Off/MS Smart Homes HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am	24	25
26	27	28 HBAJ-Executive Committee 3:30	29	30 GHHBA - Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon	31	

February 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3	HB&HR NE-WTVA at Tupelo Furniture Market Café HBAJ-CRT-Builder Panel- Getting Business from Builders-TBA HBAMC -BOD Mtg & General Membership Mtg	5	6 HBAN-Winter Party	7	8
9	10	11	12 GHHBA -MHI Lunch & Learn	13 HBAJ-Sporting Clay-Magnolia Clays- Scheduled Times	14	15
16	17	18 HBAJ-Executive Committee 3:30	19	20 GHHBA -Executive BOD Mtg a GHHBA HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon	21	22
23	24	25 _{NAHB} -IBS Vegas	26 NAHB-IBS Vegas	27 NAHB-IBS Vegas	28	

March 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1 HBAJ-The Home Show
2 HBAJ-The Home Show	3	4	5	6 HBAN-ChatHBANMS- Special Guest TBD	7	8
9	10	11 HB&HR NE-Atmos Energy at Tupelo Country Club HBAMC -11th BOD Mtg Cornhole Tournament	12	13	14	15
16	17	18 GHHBA- Membership Lunch w/NAHB Chief Economist Dr. Robert Dietz	19	20 HBAJ-Spring Golf/Patrick Farms HBAJ-After Hours-The Tavern/Rankin County HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am HBAMC -Cornhole Tournament	21	22
23	24	25 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30 NAHB Orientation D.C.	26HBAM SPRING MTGS & BEST IN MS NAHB Orientation/D.C.	27 HBAM SPRING MTGS HBAJ-Emailed BOD Mtg	28	29
30	31					

April 2025

G 1	N 1				D 11	G , 1
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3 GHHBA-Golf Tournament at Hattiesburg Country Club	4	5
				HBAJ-Top Golf		
				HBAN-Builder Members Only 11am Membership Luncheon		
6	7	8 HBAMC - BOD Mtg & General Membership Mtg & Blood Drive	9	10 HB&HR NE-No Meeting/Home Expo	11 HB&HR NE-No Meeting/Home Expo	12 HB&HR NE-No Meeting/Home Expo
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22 HB&HR NE-2025 CTE Class	23	24 GHHBA-Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office	25	26 HBAMC Parade of Homes
				HBAJ-Reeves Thomas Draw Down/Crawfish Boil 6PM		
27 HBAMC Parade of Homes	28	29 _{HBAJ-Executive} Committee Mtg 3:30	30			

May 2025

1VIay 2025							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
				1 HBAJ- BOD Mtg Noon	2 HBAMC -Crawfish Boil	3	
4	5	6 HBAMC - BOD Mtg	7	8 HBAJ-Corn Hole & After Hours-The Rabbit Hole/Madison County HBAN-Cocktails & Construction	9	10	
11	12	13 HB&HR NE-B&B Concrete at Tupelo Country Club	14	15 HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am HBAMC -Scholarship Dinner	16	17	
18	19	20 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	21	22 HBAJ-Emailed BOD Mtg HBAMC -Golf Tournament	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29 GHHBA- Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office	30	31	

June 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
1	2	3 HBAJ-CRT Associate Member Panel-How to Get Business from your Membership-Noon	4	5 HBAN-Bob Williams Classic-Wedgewood Golf Club Olive Branch, MS	6 GHHBA-Fishing Tournament at Bay Marina in Bay St. Louis HBAN-Bob Williams Classic-Wedgewood Golf Club Olive Branch, MS	7 GHHBA-Fishing Tournament at Bay Marina in Bay St. Louis HBAJ-Spring Parade of Homes	
8 HBAJ-Spring Parade of Homes	9	10 NAHB Spring Leadership & Legislative Conference D.C.	11 NAHB Spring Leadership & Legislative Conference D.C.	12 NAHB Spring Leadership & Legislative Conference D.C.	13 NAHB Spring Leadership & Legislative Conference D.C.	14 HBAJ-Spring Parade of Homes	
15 HBAJ-Spring Parade of Homes	16	17 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	18	19 GHHBA-Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon	20	21	
22	23	24 HBAM STATE CONVENTION THE LODGE - GULF SHORES, AL	25 HBAM STATE CONVENTION THE LODGE - GULF SHORES, AL	26 HBAM STATE CONVENTION THE LODGE - GULF SHORES, AL	27 HBAM STATE CONVENTION THE LODGE - GULF SHORES, AL	28 hbam state convention the lodge - gulf shores, al	
29	30						

July	2025

	July 2023						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
		1	2	3	4	5	
6	7	8GHHBA- Membership Lunch HBAMC -BOD Mtg General Membership Mtg	9	10 HBAN- ChatHBANMS	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21	22	23	24 HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am	25	26	
27	28	29 HBAJ-Nominating Committee 2:30 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	30	31 GHHBA-Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon HBAMC -Carl Legett Captain's Mtg			
31							

August 2025

114545t 2025							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
					1	2 HBAMC -Carl Leggett Memorial Fishing Tournament	
3	4 HBAM-Launch Best in MS Entries	5	6	7 HBAN-Cocktails & Construction	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14 HBAJ-Key Connections	15 GHHBA- Casino Night at Hattiesburg Country Club	16	
17	18	19NAHB- Association Management Conference in Atlanta HBAMC -Bourbon & Blue Jeans Night	20 NAHB- Association Management Conference in Atlanta	21 NAHB- Association Management Conference in Atlanta	22	23	
24	25	26 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	27	28 GHHBA- Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon	29	30	
31							

September 2025

September 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4 HBAN-Builder Members only 11am Membership Luncheon 11:30am	5	6
7	8	9 HBAMC -BOD Mtg and General Membership Mtg	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18 HBAJ-Fall Golf/After Hours/Caroline HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am	19	20
21	22 HB&HR NE-Golf Tournament	23 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	24	25 GHHBA- Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ- Emailed BOD Mtg	26	27
28	29	30				

October 2025

Octobel 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			1	2	3 HBAN-Sporting Clay Tournament McIvor Shooting Facility	4
5	6	7 HBAJ-CRT-Builder/Remodeler Panel-How to Gain Knowledge from other members-Noon HBAMC -BOD Mtg/Chili Cookoff	8	9	10	11
12	13	14 HB&HR NE-MHI-CTE at Tupelo Country Club	15	16 GHHBA-Clay Shoot at River Bend Sporting Clays in Petal HBAN-BOD Mtg 9:30am	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24 HBAMC-Clay Shoot	25
26	27	28 HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	29	30 GHHBA- Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-BOD Mtg Noon	31	

November 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3	4	5 HBAM-Annual Fall Conference in Ridgeland, MS HBAM-Annual PAC Fundraiser BBQ Contest at HBAJ	6 HBAM-Annual Fall Conference in Ridgeland, MS	7	8
9	10	11 HBAMC -BOD Mtg	12 HBAJ-Wade Quin Skeet Shoot-Scheduled Times-Capitol Gun Club	13 HBAN-Bourbon, Blue Jeans, & Builders	14	15
16	17 NAHB Fall Leadership Meeting Denver, CO	18 NAHB Fall Leadership Meeting Denver, CO HBAJ-Executive Committee Mtg 3:30	19 NAHB Fall Leadership Meeting Denver, CO	20 GHHBA-Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office HBAJ-Nov & Dec BOD Mtg/New member Orientation-Noon	21 HBAM-Close Best in MS Entries	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

December 2025

December 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2 HBAJ-Christmas Party/Band Event	3 HBAMC-Christmas Party	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11 HBAJ-Installation of Officers/Awards-Noon	12 GHHBA- Christmas Party	13
14	15	16	17	18 GHHBA- Executive BOD Mtg at GHHBA Office	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			